## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

## **JAMMU & KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD**

CPO Chowk Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

## **Notification**

Subject: - Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Panchayat Secretary, Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj-**Supplementary Document Verification thereof**.

All such candidates who are falling under consideration zone and were called for Document Verification for the post of Panchayat Secretary (District Cadres) Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 03 of 2022, under item Nos.- 059 to 077, vide this office Notification No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/86/2022-03(7312349) dated 01.01.2024, but could not appear before the Document Verification Committees from 03.01.2024 to 10.01.2024 due to various reasons, are hereby given last and final opportunity to appear before the Document Verification Committee on 15.01.2024 at JKSSB, Central office, CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu (Jammu Centre Based Candidates) and at ZamZam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (Kashmir Centre Based Candidates) at 11.00 AM, failing which no further claims in this regard shall be entertained at any stage.

Sd/-

Dated:10.01.2024

(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/86/2022-03 (7312349) Copy to the: -

- Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Concerned D.V Committee(s) for information.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Chairman for the information of Chairman.

6. I/c website, J&K Services Selection Board.

(Dr. Neha Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary (E)
J&K Services Selection Board